
GAYLORD COMMUNITY SCHOOL 
SALE OF THREE (3) USED SCHOOL BUSES 

 
 

Invitation to Bid for Used School Buses 
 

The Board of Education of Gaylord Community Schools is offering to sell the 
following Three (3) used School Buses. These School Buses are being Sold 
“AS IS” Without Implied or Expressed Warranty. 
 
Unit Number #88 (Vin Number (4DRBRUAAN49B092076) is a 2009  
77 Passenger Conventional, International Chassis with an IC Body with 
undercarriage, DT466 Engine, 2000 Series Allison Automatic Trans, Air 
Brakes, Rear Air Ride, 11R22.5 Tires. 132,997 Miles.   
 
Unit Number #89 (Vin Number (4DRBUAANXAB218526) is a 2010          72 
Passenger Conventional, International Chassis with an IC Body, DT466 Engine, 
2000 Series Allison Automatic Trans, Air Brakes, Rear Air Ride, 11R22.5 Tires. 
119,350 miles. 
 
Unit Number #90 (Vin Number (4DRBUAAN1AB218527) is a 2010          72 
Passenger Conventional, International Chassis with an IC Body, DT466 Engine, 
2000 Series Allison Automatic Trans, Air Brakes, Rear Air Ride, 11R22.5 Tires. 
104,480 miles. 
 
These units may be inspected by appointment only. Please contact the 
Transportation Department to make an appointment at 989-705-3022.  
           
All bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope labeled “Sale of Used Buses” 
prior to 3:00PM, WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 17, 2022. 
 

Mail or submit bids in person to: 
Gaylord Community Schools Transportation Department 

Attn: David Parsell 
300 East Seventh Street 

Gaylord, MI 49735 
                                                                                                                                                                                           
Purchased school buses must be removed from the Gaylord Community 
School’s Transportation Department property no later than Wednesday, 
AUGUST 31, 2022. 
                                  
The Gaylord Community Schools Board of Education reserves the right to 
accept or reject any or all bids or to waive irregularities in bids submitted. 
 


